
P9 Challenge, STT, SCC
Hockenheim Motorrad - 3692 mtr.

20 - 22 September 2019

Result of Race 1

American FAN FEST  NASCAR WHELEN EURO SERIES

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

D1--2
 

7 Ulrich Becker  1 -- 21 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 R 31:52.255 1:27.468 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

D1-1
 

4 Jürgen Alzen  1 -- 21 laps --Ford GT Turbo
H&R Spezialfedern Lennestadt

32:17.733 1:27.854 6

Not Classif ied in Class D1-1                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 21 Laps) = 15 Laps

12 Jörg Lorenz  DSQ -- 19 laps --Porsche DP  935 31:41.591 1:35.772 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

D1-1a
 

5 Klaus Abbelen  1 -- 21 laps --Ligier JS_P3
Frikadelli Rac ing

31:59.185 1:26.711 7

74 Henk Thuis 25.466 2 25.466Pumaxs RT 32:24.651 1:28.225 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

D1-2
 

2 Jürgen Bender  1 -- 21 laps --Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3-R 31:50.988 1:27.349 6

11 Johannes Kreuer  2 -- 18 laps --Donkervoort D8 R 31:17.318 1:38.398 14

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

D2-3
 

115 Klaus Horn  1 -- 20 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 31:52.278 1:31.924 7

114 Pablo Briones 29.547 2 29.547Porsche 997 GT3 32:21.825 1:32.739 11

169 Torsten Klimmer  3 -- 19 laps --Porsche 991 30:58.054 1:33.924 15

111 Ludwig-Rohr 8.919 4 8.919Toyota MR2
Fahrer 1

31:06.973 1:34.326 12

118 Jürgen Gerspacher  5 -- 18 laps --Audi TT RS
BDM Motorsport UG

31:11.473 1:39.164 18

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

D2-4
 

109 Eric van den Munckhof  1 -- 19 laps --BMW Z4 31:16.568 1:34.520 3

121 Ted van Vliet 29.450 2 29.450BMW M3 E92 V8 31:46.018 1:36.809 14

107 Sophie Hofmann 1:27.942 3 1:57.392Seat Leon TCR 33:13.960 1:37.604 13

106 Stefan Schäfer  4 -- 18 laps --Volkswagen Golf GTI Cup 31:04.780 1:38.582 3

104 (Pseudo) "Philipp Pfalzgraf"  5 -- 17 laps --Porsche Caymann GT4 32:00.345 1:41.864 13

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:25.620  in lap  19  by  nbr. 06 : Benjamin Hotz (Ligier-Turbo)

Results: www.raceresults.at Timekeeping by  :  SDO SportTiming

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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P9 Challenge, STT, SCC
Hockenheim Motorrad - 3692 mtr.

20 - 22 September 2019

Result of Race 1

American FAN FEST  NASCAR WHELEN EURO SERIES

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

D3-6
 

207 Victoria Froß  1 -- 18 laps --Opel Astra O PC 31:21.181 1:40.194 3

201 Ralf Glatzel 20.719 2 20.719Ford Fiesta ST 31:41.900 1:41.161 10

204 Fabian Kohnert 19.344 3 40.063Ford Fiesta ST 32:01.244 1:41.911 14

205 Urs Burri 31.442 4 1:11.505Renault Clio RS
Vukovic Motorrsport

32:32.686 1:42.782 14

206 Ingo Wirtz  5 -- 17 laps --Ford Fiesta ST 32:34.096 1:47.273 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div-1
 

01 Max Aschoff  1 -- 21 laps --GinettaG58
EDEKA Aschoff Racing Team

30:56.246 1:26.711 19

04 Peter Kormann  2 -- 20 laps --PRC-Audi-Turbo
Kormann Racing Team

32:27.140 1:33.496 6

02 Felix Haas  3 -- 15 laps --PRC-BMW
PRC-Racing

23:20.870 1:28.101 12

Not Classif ied in Class Div-1                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 21 Laps) = 15 Laps

05 Stephan Rupp  DNC -- 10 laps --Ligier Nissan JS P3
T2 Racing

15:07.814 1:29.559 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div-2
 

06 Benjamin Hotz  1 -- 21 laps --Ligier-Turbo
Horag Racing (CHE)

31:00.632 1:25.620 19

09 Mike Fenzl 52.368 2 52.368Ligier Honda JS53
T2 Racing

31:53.000 1:28.492 10

07 Jasmin Fiedler  3 -- 19 laps --PRC-Honda
Fiedler - Motorsport

32:29.805 1:37.067 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

5a/5b
 

503 Denis G. Watt  1 -- 20 laps --Porsche 991 GT3 Cup MK II
Team Watt

32:04.115 1:32.436 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

6
 

620 Hermann Speck  1 -- 21 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 R 013
Team Speck

32:19.589 1:28.684 2

634 Emir Keserovic  2 -- 20 laps --Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Konrad Motorsport GmbH

31:29.702 1:28.856 7

630 Heiko Neumann 34.802 3 34.802Porsche 997 GT3 R 013 32:04.504 1:32.117 5

633 Martin Lechman  4 -- 18 laps --Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Konrad Motorsport GmbH

31:12.615 1:30.259 4

Not Classif ied in Class 6                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 21 Laps) = 15 Laps

627 Markus Alber  DNC -- 10 laps --Corvette
Team Alber

16:06.890 1:28.479 2

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:25.620  in lap  19  by  nbr. 06 : Benjamin Hotz (Ligier-Turbo)

Results: www.raceresults.at Timekeeping by  :  SDO SportTiming

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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P9 Challenge, STT, SCC
Hockenheim Motorrad - 3692 mtr.

20 - 22 September 2019

Result of Race 1

American FAN FEST  NASCAR WHELEN EURO SERIES

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

8
 

803 Daniel Hassel  1 -- 18 laps --Golf VI GTI
GITI TIRE MOTORSPORT

32:19.665 1:41.177 15

Not Classif ied in Class 8                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 18 Laps) = 13 Laps

805 Ulrich Schmidt  DNC -- 3 laps --Golf VI GTI
GITI TIRE MOTORSPORT

6:29.925 1:45.950 1

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:25.620  in lap  19  by  nbr. 06 : Benjamin Hotz (Ligier-Turbo)

Results: www.raceresults.at Timekeeping by  :  SDO SportTiming

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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